
Nebraska Wesleyan (7-11, 0-2 IIAC) -vs- Coe College (9-3, 2-0 IIAC)
3/26/2017 at Cedar Rapids, Iowa (Bill Quinby Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Lucas Robbins (2-1)
Loss: Cam Lulow (0-1)
HBP: Cam Lulow, Thomas Schaedel
PB: Grant Henning
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Bret Miell First: Larry Allen 
Start: 4:34 pm   Time: 2:10   Attendance: 172   Weather: 48, Cloudy, Winds WNW 8 mph

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Nebraska Wesleyan 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 7 2
Coe College 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 4 6 9 3

Nebraska Wesleyan 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Aaron Ochsner lf 4 0 0 0 0 4 4
Salvador Anguiano 1b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Kyle Hunter cf 4 0 0 0 0 3 1
Cole Schumacher ss 3 2 2 0 0 1 0
Brook Johnson rf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Justus Stocks rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Nick Bruno dh 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
Tyler Winterstein 2b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
David Morris c 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Spencer Scheer 3b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Jesse Maguire p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cam Lulow p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 2 7 0 1 13 8

2B: Spencer Scheer (1)
SH: Brook Johnson (2)
HBP: Cole Schumacher (1)
PO: Spencer Scheer (1)
E: Cole Schumacher (1); Spencer Scheer (1)

Coe College 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kevin DeLaney cf 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Ben Jacobson 3b 4 0 1 0 0 2 2
Jacob Burns lf 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
    Tyler Dralle pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Andrew Brierton rf 4 0 1 0 0 2 3
Nolan Arp 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Dan Urban dh 4 1 0 0 0 1 0
Grant Henning c 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Isaac Evans pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Nolan Weber c 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Jordan Kaplan 1b 4 1 1 4 0 1 0
Jack Strellner ss 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Thomas Simon ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Kyle Alvarado ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Thomas Schaedel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lucas Robbins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 6 9 6 1 8 5

HR: Jordan Kaplan (1)
SB: Kevin DeLaney (1); Dan Urban (1); Isaac Evans (1)
HBP: Nolan Weber (1)
PO: Andrew Brierton (1)
E: Kevin DeLaney (1); Grant Henning (1); Jordan Kaplan (1)

Nebraska Wesleyan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jesse Maguire 7.0 7 2 1 1 7 0 0 0 0 28 29 3 10 110
Cam Lulow (L, 0-1) 0.2 2 4 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 5 6 1 0 20
Totals 9 6 1 1 8 0 0 1 0 33 35 4 10 130

Coe College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Thomas Schaedel 7.0 7 2 0 1 12 1 0 1 0 27 31 2 6 109
Lucas Robbins (W, 2-1) 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 11
Totals 7 2 0 1 13 1 0 1 0 30 34 3 7 120



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Nebraska Wesleyan - Top of 1st NWU COE
Ochsner struck out swinging (3-2 BFKBBFS). 0 0
Anguiano struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKFS). 0 0
Hunter struck out swinging (1-2 SSFBS). 0 0

Coe College - Bottom of 1st NWU COE
DeLaney, K. singled through the left side (1-1 BS). 0 0
DeLaney, K. stole second. 0 0
Jacobson, B. struck out swinging (2-2 FKBFBS). 0 0
Burns, J. grounded out to ss (1-0 B); DeLaney, K. advanced to third. 0 0
Brierton, A. out at first p to 2b to 1b (1-1 KB). 0 0

Nebraska Wesleyan - Top of 2nd NWU COE
Schumacher singled through the left side (0-0). 0 0
Johnson reached on a fielder's choice, SAC, bunt (1-1 BF); Schumacher advanced to second, advanced to
third on a throwing error by c. 0 0
Johnson advanced to second on a passed ball; Schumacher scored on a passed ball, unearned. 1 0
Bruno grounded out to 2b (0-1 S); Johnson advanced to third. 1 0
Winterstein struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 1 0
Morris grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 1 0

Coe College - Bottom of 2nd NWU COE
Arp, N. struck out swinging (1-2 KKFBS). 1 0
Urban, D. struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 1 0
Henning, G. grounded out to 2b (1-2 BFK). 1 0

Nebraska Wesleyan - Top of 3rd NWU COE
Scheer doubled to right center (0-1 K). 1 0
Ochsner struck out swinging (1-2 BSFFS). 1 0
Anguiano singled through the right side (0-1 K); Scheer advanced to third. 1 0
Scheer out at third c to 3b, picked off. 1 0
Hunter struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 1 0

Coe College - Bottom of 3rd NWU COE
Kaplan, J. grounded out to 2b (1-2 FBK). 1 0
Strellner, J reached on a fielding error by 3b (2-1 BBF). 1 0
DeLaney, K. flied out to lf (2-2 KBBK). 1 0
Jacobson, B. singled through the right side (1-0 B); Strellner, J advanced to second. 1 0
Burns, J. singled to left center, RBI (2-1 FBB); Jacobson, B. advanced to third; Strellner, J scored,
unearned. 1 1
Brierton, A. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KSBS). 1 1

Nebraska Wesleyan - Top of 4th NWU COE
Schumacher singled to left field (1-0 B). 1 1
Johnson grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-1 K); Schumacher advanced to second. 1 1
Bruno struck out looking (0-2 KFFK). 1 1
Schumacher advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 1
Winterstein walked (3-2 KKBBBB). 1 1
Morris reached on a fielding error by 1b (1-0 B); Winterstein advanced to third; Schumacher scored,
unearned. 2 1
Scheer singled to third base, bunt (0-1 S); Morris advanced to second. 2 1
Ochsner struck out looking (2-2 BKBKFK). 2 1



Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Coe College - Bottom of 4th NWU COE
Arp, N. grounded out to p, bunt (1-1 BF). 2 1
Urban, D. grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 2 1
Henning, G. struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 2 1

Nebraska Wesleyan - Top of 5th NWU COE
Anguiano lined out to ss (3-1 FBBB). 2 1
Hunter struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KFS). 2 1
Schumacher hit by pitch (2-2 SKBB). 2 1
Johnson singled through the left side (0-0); Schumacher advanced to second. 2 1
Bruno struck out swinging (2-2 BBSFS). 2 1

Coe College - Bottom of 5th NWU COE
Kaplan, J. struck out looking (3-2 BBBKKK). 2 1
Strellner, J flied out to ss (2-2 KBBS). 2 1
DeLaney, K. grounded out to 3b (0-2 KKF). 2 1

Nebraska Wesleyan - Top of 6th NWU COE
Winterstein grounded out to p (0-2 KS). 2 1
Morris singled to right center, advanced to second on a throwing error by cf (1-1 BS). 2 1
Scheer grounded out to ss (1-1 FB). 2 1
Ochsner struck out swinging (3-2 BFBBKFFS). 2 1

Coe College - Bottom of 6th NWU COE
Jacobson, B. grounded out to 2b (1-2 SBF). 2 1
Burns, J. grounded out to p (1-0 B). 2 1
Brierton, A. singled to center field (1-1 BF). 2 1
Arp, N. singled to right center (1-0 B); Brierton, A. advanced to second. 2 1
Brierton, A. out at third c to ss to 3b, picked off. 2 1

Nebraska Wesleyan - Top of 7th NWU COE
Anguiano grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 2 1
Hunter flied out to rf (0-0). 2 1
Schumacher struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 2 1

Coe College - Bottom of 7th NWU COE
Stocks to rf for Johnson. 2 1
Urban, D. grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 2 1
Henning, G. singled to center field (1-2 KBS). 2 1
Evans, I. pinch ran for Henning, G.. 2 1
Kaplan, J. fouled out to 1b (1-0 B). 2 1
Simon, T. pinch hit for Strellner, J. 2 1
Evans, I. stole second. 2 1
Simon, T. singled to right field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (3-2 KKBBFFB); Evans, I. scored. 2 2
DeLaney, K. walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 2
Jacobson, B. struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 2 2

Nebraska Wesleyan - Top of 8th NWU COE
Game has been halted due to darkness. Game will resume at 1 p.m. Monday. 2 2
Weber, N. to c for Evans, I.. 2 2
Alvarado, K. to ss for Simon, T.. 2 2



Robbins, L. to p for Schaedel, T.. 2 2
Game Resumed at 1:02 p.m. on Monday. 2 2
Stocks struck out swinging (2-2 BSFBS). 2 2
Bruno grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 2 2
Winterstein flied out to 1b (2-2 BSBK). 2 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Coe College - Bottom of 8th NWU COE
Lulow to p for Maguire. 2 2
Burns, J. singled to right field (2-0 BB). 2 2
Dralle, T. pinch ran for Burns, J.. 2 2
Brierton, A. struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 2 2
Arp, N. flied out to rf (0-1 F); Dralle, T. advanced to second. 2 2
Urban, D. reached on a fielding error by ss (1-2 BKS); Dralle, T. advanced to third. 2 2
Urban, D. stole second. 2 2
Weber, N. hit by pitch (1-2 KSBFF). 2 2
Kaplan, J. homered to left field, 4 RBI, unearned (0-1 K); Weber, N. scored, unearned; Urban, D. scored,
unearned; Dralle, T. scored, unearned. 2 6


